
NEWSLETTER &
REMINDERS

MONDAY 24TH JUNE - FRIDAY 28TH JUNE - 2024

MELROSE PRIMARY SCHOOL

2025 Enrolments are NOW OPEN -
send your enrolment forms in now!!!!



Monday 24thJune

Wednesday 26th June

Thursday 27th June

Tuesday 25th June

Friday 28th June

General Assembly A12

Pyjama Day

Last Day Term 2 - 2.30pm finish

Senior Unit - Year 5 & 6 students - Regent Cinema
EQ Excursion

LAST DAY OF TERM 2
THIS FRIDAY 28th JUNE

Students will be dismissed at the earlier time 

of 2.30pm on the last day of Term

School holidays will be for 2 weeks, 
with students returning to school on 

Monday 15th July

Have a safe and enjoyable
 school holidays!!!!



As part of our Know Yourself EQ pillar, Year 5 & 6 students
have been developing their emotional literacy this term.

Students will go to Regent Cinemas in Albury to watch
Inside Out 2. 

The cost of the excursion includes transport to the
cinema, a movie ticket, popcorn and a drink. Disney and

Pixar’s “Inside Out 2” returns to the mind of newly minted
teenager Riley just as headquarters is undergoing a

sudden demolition to make room for something entirely
unexpected: new Emotions! Joy, Sadness, Anger, Fear and
Disgust, who’ve long been running a successful operation

by all accounts, aren’t sure how to feel when Anxiety
shows up. And it looks like she’s not alone.

Activity Location
Regent Cinema Albury, 456 Dean Street, Albury, NSW

Consent via the school portal and payment of $20 
Due - 14/06/2024

Cost is covered if you have remaining CSEF

SENIOR UNIT - YEAR 5 & 6 - EQ REGENT CINEMA
EXCURSION -  Tuesday 25/06/2024

YEAR 5/6 STUDENTS - MELBOURNE CAMP
Monday 5th August - Wednesday 7th August

This year the senior school camp takes students to
explore Victoria's capital city, Melbourne. 

Throughout the three days and two nights, students will
explore Science Works, tour the Melbourne Cricket

Ground, visit the Melbourne Museum, tour Parliament
House, experience life as a prisoner in the Old

Melbourne Gaol, tour the Werribee Open Range Zoo, and
check out the Australian Centre for the Moving Image.

Students will also have swimming time at the Melbourne
Sports and Aquatic Centre. 

Additional Information to follow.

Full cost of this Camp: 
$500 due by 1st week back in Term 3

19/07/2024



Term 3 Dates - looking ahead:
Friday 19th July   - 5/6 Winter Sports Carnival

                                         - Balance of 5/6 Melb camp payments due
                                         - Balance of State School Spec payments due
                                         - NAIDOC WEEK Assembly

Wed 24th July      - State School Spectacular Choir Rehearsals at MPS
Friday 26th July  - Back up date - Winter Sports Carnival

                                         - State School Spectacular Rehearsals
                                         - General Assembly A07

Mon 29th July      - Back up date - 5/6 Winter Sports Carnival
Friday 2nd Aug    - PUPIL FREE DAY - Wodonga Federation Conference all staff attending
Mon 5th Aug         - 5/6 Melbourne Camp departs - return Wed 7th Aug
Fri 9th Aug            - General Assembly A03
Fri 16th Aug          - General Assembly A11
Mon 19th Aug      - BOOK WEEK
Fri 23rd Aug          - Book Week Dress up Day and Assembly
Wed 28th Aug      - State School Spectacular Choir Rehearsals
Fri 30th Aug         - General Assembly A19
Wed 4th Sept       - Indigenous Literacy Day
Thu 5th Sept        - Wodonga District Athletics Carnival
Fri 6th Sept          - ALPHA Shows - Snow Queen Cultural Performance at school
Wed 11th Sept     - State School Spectacular in Melbourne - return Sun 15th Sept
Fri 20th Sept        - General Assembly A13 
Fri 20th Sept        - Last Day of Term 3 - 2.30pm dismissal

Some of these
dates may be

subject to
change, and if
so, this will be
communicated

to families
through the

weekly
newsletter in

Term 3



Steps to enrol your child in Foundation (Prep) for the 2025 school year
To start primary school in 2025, your child will need to turn 5 years old by 30 April 2025. Schooling is compulsory for children who have
turned 6 years old. If your child is starting Foundation (Prep) in 2025, you will be able to apply to enrol your child in a Victorian Government
primary school from the start of Term 2, 2024 (Monday 15 April 2024).

What you need to do:
Use Find my School https://www.findmyschool.vic.gov.au to locate your designated neighbourhood school (referred to as your local
school) and other nearby government schools.

1.

Contact a government primary school to book a school tour or to learn more about the school and the enrolment application process.2.
Download the Foundation (Prep) Enrolment Information Pack for Parents and Carers (PDF, 1.5 MB) This pack includes an application
form. The school may also provide you with a copy of the form to complete.

3.

Submit an enrolment application for Foundation (Prep) by Friday 26 July 2024.4.
You will be notified of the outcome of your application between Monday 29 July and Friday 9 August 2024. If you receive an enrolment
offer, you should accept the offer by Friday 23 August 2024.

5.

Take part in information and transition sessions during Term 4, 2024.6.
Your child will start Foundation (Prep) from Wednesday 29 January 2025.7.

Enrolment applications submitted after 26 July 2024 will be processed by the school as they are received, in accordance with the
Department of Education's Placement Policy.
Your child has a right to enrol at their local school. Your child’s local school is determined on the basis of their permanent residential address.
Visit Find my School to locate your child’s local school. The enrolling in a school page can also help you to confirm your child’s address for
enrolment. If you are seeking to apply to enrol your child in a school that is not their local school, you should read about school zones and
how they work. You should also read about how applications are prioritised using the Department of Education’s Placement Policy found on
the enrolling in a school page.

https://www.findmyschool.vic.gov.au/
https://www.education.vic.gov.au/Documents/school/parents/Foundation-ParentCarerPack-2024-25.pdf
https://www.findmyschool.vic.gov.au/
https://www.vic.gov.au/how-choose-school-and-enrol
https://www.vic.gov.au/school-zones
https://www.vic.gov.au/school-zones
https://www.vic.gov.au/how-choose-school-and-enrol

